Florida Memorial Univ. (1-0) -vs- Tougaloo College (0-1)
10/24/24 at Tougaloo, MS

Date: 10/24/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
g'ig;?:TZL%%IZZI’ MS Florida Memorial Univ. 37 38 75
Notes: Tougaloo College 38 32 70
Florida Memorial Univ. 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Terrin Hamilton * 36 7-15 0-4 4-6 4-5 9 2 1 0 0 3 18
13  Felix Uadiale o 27 5-9 0-0 0-0 5-6 11 5 1 2 1 2 10
5 Elijah Tate * 27  3-9 2-7 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 5 0 2 9
10 Mohamad Diallo o 20 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 0 2 3 1 8
22  Sehmaj Mentor * 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM o 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Calvin Payton 25 5-12 4-8 3-4 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 0 17
25 Latavious Mitchell 21 4-8 0-0 3-4 5-4 9 3 1 4 0 0 11
2 Jason Danso 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 5 0 0 2
30 Maximo Morantinos 10 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Dorell Little 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 194 29-64 6-20 11-17 17-26 43 18 11 22 4 9 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29 48.28% 3-11 27.27% 6-9 66.67%
Second Half 15-35 42.86% 3-9 33.33% 5-8 62.50%
Total 29-64 45.3% 6-20 30.0% 11-17 64.7%
Technical Fouls: (1) Elijah
Tate,(1) Latavious Mitchell Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0
Tougaloo College 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Gemari Marshall * 27 6-12 2-5 1-3 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 1 15
5 Willie Anderson i 28 4-10 2-3 1-1 0-3 3 3 2 1 1 2 11
22 Jamarcus Powell * 33 5-11 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 2 0 1 2 2 10
2 Andre Brunt i 34 1-7 1-7 2-2 1-1 2 2 4 1 0 4 5
15 Rodney Felton * 16 2-4 0-0 0-2 4-2 6 3 1 1 0 1 4
TM TEAM o 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Antonio Patterson 28 6-13 1-2 4-4 4-2 6 2 2 5 3 2 17
1 Tyler Hudson 19 2-7 1-4 3-3 1-3 4 2 2 4 0 4 8
11  Gerlouis Tokody 6 0-2 0-0 0-2 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 0
34 Jagger Young 5 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
13  Kenard Bowie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 DeChun Rutherford 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 26-69 7-23 11-18 17-21 38 20 13 18 6 16 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33 42.42% 4-10 40.00% 6-9 66.67%
Second Half 12-36 33.33% 3-13 23.08% 5-9 55.56%
Total 26-69 37.7% 7-23 30.4% 11-18 61.1%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 25

Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Memorial Univ. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tougaloo College
20:00 SUB STARTER by BRUNT,ANDRE
20:00 SUB STARTER by ANDERSON,WILLIE
20:00 SUB STARTER by FELTON,RODNEY
20:00 SUB STARTER by POWELL,JAMARCUS
20:00 SUB STARTER by MARSHALL,GEMARI

SUB STARTER by TATE,ELIJAH 20:00

SUB STARTER by DIALLO,MOHAMAD 20:00

SUB STARTER by HAMILTON, TERRIN 20:00

SUB STARTER by UADIALE,FELIX 20:00

SUB STARTER by MENTOR,SEHMAJ 20:00

GOOD 2PTR by HAMILTON,TERRIN 19:44 2-0 V2
19:25 MISS 2PTR by ANDERSON,WILLIE

BLOCK by DIALLO,MOHAMAD 19:25

o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:13 2-2 GOOD 2PTR by POWELL,JAMARCUS
o= ASSIST by BRUNT,ANDRE

GOOD 2PTR by DIALLO,MOHAMAD 18:46 4-2 V2
ASSIST by UADIALE,FELIX o=
18:29 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,WILLIE
STEAL by UADIALE,FELIX 18:29
MISS 2PTR by UADIALE,FELIX 18:23
REBOUND OFF by UADIALE,FELIX o=
GOOD 2PTR by UADIALE,FELIX 18:21  6-2 V4
18:01 MISS 3PTR by BRUNT,ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,MOHAMAD --
SUB IN by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS 17:44
SUB OUT by DIALLO,MOHAMAD 17:44
FOUL PERSONAL by HAMILTON, TERRIN 17:33
17:26 TURNOVER by TEAM
17:24 FOUL PERSONAL by MARSHALL,GEMARI
GOOD 2PTR by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS 17:14 8-2 V6
ASSIST by TATE,ELIJAH o=
FOUL TECH by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS 17:12
17:12  8-3 V5 GOOD FT by BRUNT,ANDRE
17:12  8-3 V5 GOOD FT by BRUNT,ANDRE
FOUL PERSONAL by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS 16:56
16:48 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,GEMARI
REBOUND DEF by UADIALE,FELIX o=
MISS 3PTR by TATE,ELIJAH 16:37

o= REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GEMARI
16:21 MISS 3PTR by BRUNT,ANDRE

o= REBOUND OFF by POWELL,JAMARCUS
16:19 8-6 V2 GOOD 2PTR by POWELL,JAMARCUS

SUB IN by DANSO,JASON 16:17
SUB OUT by MENTOR,SEHMAJ 16:17
16:17 FOUL PERSONAL by BRUNT,ANDRE
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON, TERRIN 16:00
o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by UADIALE,FELIX 16:00
15:31 MISS 2PTR by FELTON,RODNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FELTON,RODNEY
15:31  8-9 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,GEMARI
-- ASSIST by FELTON,RODNEY

15:31 SUB IN by HUDSON, TYLER
15:31 SUB OUT by BRUNT,ANDRE
15:31 SUB IN by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
15:31 SUB OUT by FELTON,RODNEY

SUB IN by PAYTON,CALVIN 15:23



SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
SUB IN by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

SUB OUT by HAMILTON, TERRIN
TURNOVER by DANSO,JASON

REBOUND DEF by TATE,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by UADIALE,FELIX

FOUL PERSONAL by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
TURNOVER by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
FOUL TECH by TATE,ELIJAH

SUB IN by HAMILTON,TERRIN
SUB OUT by TATE,ELIJAH

BLOCK by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
GOOD 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN
ASSIST by DANSO,JASON

REBOUND DEF by DANSO,JASON
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON, TERRIN

FOUL PERSONAL by UADIALE,FELIX

MISS 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN

SUB IN by MORANTINOS,MAXIMO
SUB OUT by UADIALE,FELIX

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON, TERRIN

MISS 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN

TURNOVER by DANSO,JASON

MISS 2PTR by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

FOUL PERSONAL by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

REBOUND DEF by UADIALE,FELIX

8-11

8-12
8-12

11-13

11-15

11-16

11-18

H3

H 4
H 4

H2

H 4

H5

H7

STEAL by HUDSON,TYLER

MISS 2PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,JAMARCUS
MISS 2PTR by POWELL,JAMARCUS
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,GEMARI
MISS 2PTR by ANDERSON,WILLIE

STEAL by HUDSON,TYLER
GOOD 2PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
ASSIST by HUDSON,TYLER

GOOD FT by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
SUB IN by YOUNG,JAGGER

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,WILLIE
SUB IN by BRUNT,ANDRE

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GEMARI

MISS 2PTR by YOUNG,JAGGER

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by BRUNT,ANDRE
GOOD 2PTR by HUDSON, TYLER
ASSIST by BRUNT,ANDRE

GOOD FT by HUDSON, TYLER
FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNG,JAGGER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by TOKODY,GERLOUIS
SUB OUT by POWELL,JAMARCUS

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,TYLER
TURNOVER by HUDSON,TYLER

STEAL by HUDSON,TYLER

GOOD 2PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
ASSIST by YOUNG,JAGGER

FOUL PERSONAL by HUDSON,TYLER
FOUL PERSONAL by TOKODY,GERLOUIS

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAGGER

MISS FT by YOUNG,JAGGER



GOOD 2PTR by DANSO,JASON

MISS 2PTR by UADIALE,FELIX

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MORANTINOS,MAXIMO

SUB IN by TATE,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
SUB IN by UADIALE,FELIX

SUB OUT by DANSO,JASON

GOOD 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN

ASSIST by TATE,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by TATE,ELIJAH

FOUL PERSONAL by TATE,ELIJAH

SUB IN by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
SUB OUT by MORANTINOS,MAXIMO

GOOD FT by TATE,ELIJAH
MISS FT by TATE,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

TURNOVER by TATE,ELIJAH

FOUL PERSONAL by UADIALE,FELIX

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
SUB IN by LITTLE,DORELL

SUB OUT by UADIALE,FELIX

TURNOVER by TATE,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON, TERRIN

11:39
11:39
11:39
11:18
10:50

10:50
10:50

10:41
10:41

10:35
10:35
10:35
10:35
10:27
10:27
10:27
10:27
10:21
10:21
10:06

09:49
09:32

13-18 HS5
13-20 H7
16-20 H4
16-22 H6
16-24 H8
16-25 HO
17-25 H8
17-28 H11
18-28 H 10
18-28 H 10
19-30 H11
19-32 H 13

FOUL PERSONAL by TOKODY,GERLOUIS
SUB IN by FELTON,RODNEY
SUB OUT by TOKODY,GERLOUIS

GOOD 2PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
ASSIST by BRUNT,ANDRE

BLOCK by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

FOUL PERSONAL by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,TYLER

SUB IN by ANDERSON,WILLIE

SUB OUT by HUDSON, TYLER

SUB IN by MARSHALL,GEMARI
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAGGER

SUB IN by POWELL,JAMARCUS

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

GOOD 2PTR by POWELL,JAMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by FELTON,RODNEY
GOOD 2PTR by ANDERSON,WILLIE

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,WILLIE
FOUL PERSONAL by ANDERSON,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,WILLIE
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,WILLIE
ASSIST by MARSHALL,GEMARI
FOUL PERSONAL by FELTON,RODNEY

GOOD 2PTR by MARSHALL,GEMARI
STEAL by BRUNT,ANDRE
MISS 2PTR by POWELL,JAMARCUS

REBOUND OFF by FELTON,RODNEY

MISS FT by FELTON,RODNEY
MISS FT by FELTON,RODNEY

STEAL by BRUNT,ANDRE
TURNOVER by POWELL,JAMARCUS

GOOD 2PTR by FELTON,RODNEY

STEAL by POWELL,JAMARCUS
MISS 2PTR by POWELL,JAMARCUS

FOUL PERSONAL by FELTON,RODNEY



GOOD FT by HAMILTON,TERRIN
GOOD FT by HAMILTON, TERRIN
SUB IN by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

SUB OUT by TATE,ELIJAH

SUB IN by MENTOR,SEHMAJ

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
SUB IN by MORANTINOS,MAXIMO
SUB OUT by LITTLE,DORELL

STEAL by HAMILTON,TERRIN
MISS 2PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN
REBOUND OFF by MENTOR,SEHMA]
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by HAMILTON, TERRIN

GOOD 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN
ASSIST by MENTOR,SEHMAJ

STEAL by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON, TERRIN
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
GOOD 2PTR by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

BLOCK by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
REBOUND DEF by PAYTON,CALVIN
GOOD 2PTR by HAMILTON, TERRIN

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
GOOD 2PTR by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
ASSIST by PAYTON,CALVIN

MISS 3PTR by MENTOR,SEHMA]
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON, TERRIN

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,TERRIN

MISS FT by HAMILTON, TERRIN

GOOD 2PTR by HAMILTON, TERRIN

MISS 2PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by MORANTINOS,MAXIMO
MISS 2PTR by MENTOR,SEHMA]
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
GOOD 2PTR by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON, TERRIN
MISS 2PTR by HAMILTON, TERRIN

20-32
20-32

23-32
23-35

26-35

28-35

30-35

32-35

33-35

35-35
35-38

37-38

H12
H12

H9
H12

H9

H7

H5

H3

H2

H3

H1

SUB IN by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
SUB OUT by FELTON,RODNEY

TURNOVER by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,WILLIE
ASSIST by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

TURNOVER by MARSHALL,GEMARI

MISS 2PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

MISS 2PTR by ANDERSON,WILLIE

FOUL PERSONAL by HUDSON,TYLER
TURNOVER by HUDSON,TYLER
SUB IN by HUDSON, TYLER

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GEMARI

FOUL PERSONAL by POWELL,JAMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAMARCUS
TURNOVER by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

GOOD 3PTR by BRUNT,ANDRE
ASSIST by ANDERSON,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAMARCUS
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,TYLER

MISS 2PTR by POWELL,JAMARCUS
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
MISS 2PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
MISS 2PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ANTONIO



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Memorial Univ. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tougaloo College
20:00 SUB STARTER by MARSHALL,GEMARI
20:00 SUB STARTER by FELTON,RODNEY
20:00 SUB STARTER by POWELL,JAMARCUS
20:00 SUB STARTER by ANDERSON,WILLIE
20:00 SUB STARTER by BRUNT,ANDRE

SUB STARTER by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS 20:00

SUB STARTER by MENTOR,SEHMAJ 20:00

SUB STARTER by UADIALE,FELIX 20:00

SUB STARTER by HAMILTON,TERRIN 20:00

SUB STARTER by TATE,ELIJAH 20:00

MISS 2PTR by HAMILTON,TERRIN 20:00

o= REBOUND DEF by FELTON,RODNEY
20:00 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,GEMARI
o= REBOUND OFF by FELTON,RODNEY
19:49 37-40 H3 GOOD 2PTR by POWELL,JAMARCUS
o= ASSIST by BRUNT,ANDRE

MISS 2PTR by HAMILTON, TERRIN 19:37
19:37 BLOCK by POWELL,JAMARCUS
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAMARCUS
19:26 MISS 2PTR by MARSHALL,GEMARI
-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,GEMARI
FOUL PERSONAL by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS 19:24
18:49 MISS FT by MARSHALL,GEMARI
18:49 37-41 H4 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,GEMARI
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON, TERRIN 18:22
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS o=
MISS 2PTR by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS 18:22
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON, TERRIN o=
GOOD 2PTR by HAMILTON, TERRIN 18:22 39-41 H2
18:22 FOUL PERSONAL by POWELL,JAMARCUS
MISS FT by HAMILTON,TERRIN 18:22
o= REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,WILLIE
18:18 MISS 2PTR by ANDERSON,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by UADIALE,FELIX o=
TURNOVER by MENTOR,SEHMAJ 18:11
17:43 39-43 H4 GOOD 2PTR by MARSHALL,GEMARI
-- ASSIST by ANDERSON,WILLIE

FOUL PERSONAL by TATE,ELIJAH 17:31
TURNOVER by TATE,ELIJAH 17:31
SUB IN by PAYTON,CALVIN 17:31
SUB OUT by TATE,ELIJAH 17:31
17:18 MISS 2PTR by POWELL,JAMARCUS
BLOCK by UADIALE,FELIX 17:18
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS o=
MISS 2PTR by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS 17:10
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS o=
MISS 2PTR by UADIALE,FELIX 16:50
16:50 BLOCK by POWELL,JAMARCUS
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON, TERRIN --
GOOD 2PTR by HAMILTON, TERRIN 16:48 41-43 H2
16:43 41-45 H4 GOOD 2PTR by FELTON,RODNEY
16:36 SUB IN by HUDSON, TYLER
16:36 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,WILLIE
MISS 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN 16:26
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS --
MISS 2PTR by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAMARCUS
16:26 FOUL PERSONAL by FELTON,RODNEY



GOOD 2PTR by UADIALE,FELIX
ASSIST by MENTOR,SEHMAJ

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON, TERRIN
MISS 2PTR by HAMILTON, TERRIN

SUB IN by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

STEAL by MENTOR,SEHMAJ
TURNOVER by MENTOR,SEHMA]

STEAL by UADIALE,FELIX
MISS 2PTR by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

FOUL PERSONAL by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

SUB IN by DANSO,JASON
SUB OUT by MENTOR,SEHMAJ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by TATE,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by HAMILTON, TERRIN
MISS 3PTR by TATE,ELIJAH

STEAL by TATE,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by TATE,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
GOOD 2PTR by UADIALE,FELIX
ASSIST by PAYTON,CALVIN

MISS 3PTR by TATE,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by UADIALE,FELIX
MISS 2PTR by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
REBOUND OFF by UADIALE,FELIX
GOOD 2PTR by UADIALE,FELIX

REBOUND DEF by DANSO,JASON
GOOD 2PTR by TATE,ELIJAH

43-45

45-45

47-45

49-45

H2

V2

V4

SUB IN by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
SUB OUT by FELTON,RODNEY

MISS 2PTR by HUDSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,TYLER
SUB IN by TOKODY,GERLOUIS
SUB OUT by POWELL,JAMARCUS

TURNOVER by TOKODY,GERLOUIS

STEAL by BRUNT,ANDRE
TURNOVER by BRUNT,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by TOKODY,GERLOUIS
MISS 2PTR by MARSHALL,GEMARI
REBOUND OFF by TOKODY,GERLOUIS
MISS 2PTR by TOKODY,GERLOUIS
REBOUND OFF by TOKODY,GERLOUIS
MISS 2PTR by TOKODY,GERLOUIS
REBOUND OFF by TOKODY,GERLOUIS

SUB IN by YOUNG,JAGGER
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GEMARI

MISS FT by TOKODY,GERLOUIS
MISS FT by TOKODY,GERLOUIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JAGGER

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAGGER
TURNOVER by YOUNG,JAGGER

STEAL by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
MISS 3PTR by BRUNT,ANDRE

SUB IN by RUTHERFORD,DECHUN

SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAGGER

FOUL PERSONAL by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
TURNOVER by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

MISS 3PTR by RUTHERFORD,DECHUN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BOWIE,KENARD



TURNOVER by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

SUB IN by HAMILTON,TERRIN
SUB OUT by UADIALE,FELIX

FOUL PERSONAL by DANSO,JASON
TURNOVER by DANSO,JASON
SUB IN by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
SUB OUT by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
SUB IN by UADIALE,FELIX

SUB OUT by PAYTON,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

GOOD 3PTR by TATE,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON, TERRIN
MISS 3PTR by TATE,ELIJAH

REBOUND OFF by UADIALE,FELIX

MISS 2PTR by UADIALE,FELIX
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

MISS FT by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

TURNOVER by DANSO,JASON

REBOUND DEF by MENTOR,SEHMAJ
MISS 2PTR by TATE,ELIJAH

REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
GOOD 2PTR by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

TURNOVER by UADIALE,FELIX

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
TURNOVER by PAYTON,CALVIN

STEAL by HAMILTON,TERRIN

MISS 2PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON, TERRIN
GOOD 2PTR by HAMILTON, TERRIN

12:11

11:
143
143

11
11

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
122

11

11:

54

35
35
35
35
29
29
22
22
22
22
22

01

10:58
10:58
10:54

10:27
10:27

10:22

10:17

10:10
09:55
09:55
09:55
09:55

09:55
09:55
09:54

09:40
09:40
09:16

08:56

08:28
08:25

08:23
08:21
08:21
08:04
08:04
07:52

07:48
07:48
07:41
07:41
07:35

49-47

49-50

52-50

53-50

53-53

55-53

07:35 57-53

V2

H1

V2

V3

V2

V4

SUB OUT by RUTHERFORD,DECHUN
GOOD 2PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

STEAL by BRUNT,ANDRE

FOUL PERSONAL by BOWIE,KENARD
TURNOVER by BOWIE,KENARD
SUB IN by POWELL,JAMARCUS

SUB OUT by TOKODY,GERLOUIS

MISS 2PTR by HUDSON,TYLER

STEAL by HUDSON,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
ASSIST by HUDSON,TYLER

MISS 2PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

FOUL PERSONAL by MARSHALL,GEMARI

SUB IN by FELTON,RODNEY
SUB OUT by BOWIE,KENARD

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAMARCUS
SUB IN by MARSHALL,GEMARI

SUB OUT by HUDSON, TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,GEMARI
ASSIST by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

STEAL by FELTON,RODNEY
MISS 2PTR by FELTON,RODNEY

MISS 3PTR by BRUNT,ANDRE
REBOUND OFF by FELTON,RODNEY
TURNOVER by FELTON,RODNEY
SUB IN by ANDERSON,WILLIE

SUB OUT by BRUNT,ANDRE

STEAL by ANDERSON,WILLIE

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,WILLIE

STEAL by MARSHALL,GEMARI
TURNOVER by PATTERSON,ANTONIO



GOOD FT by HAMILTON, TERRIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

REBOUND OFF by UADIALE,FELIX

GOOD 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN

TURNOVER by PAYTON,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by UADIALE,FELIX
MISS 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN

GOOD 2PTR by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS
ASSIST by HAMILTON,TERRIN
FOUL PERSONAL by HAMILTON,TERRIN

REBOUND DEF by UADIALE,FELIX
GOOD 3PTR by TATE,ELIJAH

FOUL PERSONAL by UADIALE,FELIX
SUB IN by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
SUB OUT by UADIALE,FELIX

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
TURNOVER by DANSO,JASON

FOUL PERSONAL by DANSO,JASON

SUB IN by PAYTON,CALVIN
SUB OUT by DANSO,JASON

MISS 2PTR by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

STEAL by HAMILTON,TERRIN
GOOD 2PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN

STEAL by TATE,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by TATE,ELIJAH
SUB IN by UADIALE,FELIX

SUB OUT by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

REBOUND DEF by UADIALE,FELIX
GOOD 2PTR by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

07:35
07:35
07:06
06:44
06:44
06:39
06:39
06:30
06:15
06:09
05:38
05:38
05:27
05:06
05:06
05:03
04:51
04:27
04:10
04:05
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:12
03:12
02:53
02:12
02:12
02:08
01:52
01:52
01:50
01:50
01:50
01:50
01:50
01:35

01:32

01:01

58-53

61-53
61-56

61-58
63-58

66-58
66-60

66-61

66-61

68-62

70-62

V5

V8
V5

V3
V5

V8
V6

V 5

V5

V6

V8

FOUL PERSONAL by ANDERSON,WILLIE

MISS 2PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

BLOCK by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

SUB IN by HUDSON, TYLER
SUB OUT by FELTON,RODNEY

GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON, TYLER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by ANDERSON,WILLIE
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,TYLER

BLOCK by ANDERSON,WILLIE
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
GOOD 2PTR by ANDERSON,WILLIE

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,GEMARI

GOOD 2PTR by MARSHALL,GEMARI

MISS FT by MARSHALL,GEMARI

STEAL by POWELL,JAMARCUS
MISS 2PTR by POWELL,JAMARCUS
REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,TYLER

SUB IN by BRUNT,ANDRE
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GEMARI
GOOD FT by HUDSON,TYLER

GOOD FT by HUDSON, TYLER

BLOCK by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,WILLIE
TURNOVER by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
TURNOVER by HUDSON,TYLER

TURNOVER by HUDSON,TYLER

SUB IN by MARSHALL,GEMARI
SUB OUT by HUDSON, TYLER
MISS 2PTR by ANDERSON,WILLIE
REBOUND OFF by BRUNT,ANDRE
MISS 3PTR by BRUNT,ANDRE



ASSIST by PAYTON,CALVIN

GOOD 2PTR by UADIALE,FELIX
ASSIST by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,LATAVIOUS

FOUL PERSONAL by UADIALE,FELIX
SUB IN by MENTOR,SEHMAJ
SUB OUT by UADIALE,FELIX

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by PAYTON,CALVIN
MISS FT by PAYTON,CALVIN

GOOD FT by PAYTON,CALVIN
GOOD FT by PAYTON,CALVIN
SUB IN by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
SUB OUT by MENTOR,SEHMAJ

70-64
72-64

72-66

72-67
72-67

73-68

73-70

74-70
74-70

V6
V8

V6

V5
V5

V5

V3

V4
V4

GOOD 2PTR by MARSHALL,GEMARI

GOOD 2PTR by POWELL,JAMARCUS

STEAL by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

GOOD FT by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,ANTONIO

FOUL PERSONAL by ANDERSON,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAMARCUS
MISS 2PTR by MARSHALL,GEMARI
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
GOOD 2PTR by PATTERSON,ANTONIO
FOUL PERSONAL by BRUNT,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by BRUNT,ANDRE
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,ANTONIO



